
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

LOTTERIES ACT 1964 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 1989 

UNDER section 18A of the Lotteries Act 1964 I REVOKE the 
determination of fees notice of which appeared in Commonwealth 
Gazette No. S412 on 20 August 1986. I DETERMINE that the fee for 
the purposes of section 7(1 A) of the Act shall be as set out in 
the Schedule. 

SCHEDULE 

COLUMN 1 
LIMITATION 

Lottery for which the prize money 
is -

(a) more than $400 
but not more than $500 

(b) more than $500 
but not more than $1,000 

(c) more than $1,000 
but not more than $2,000 

(d) more than $2,000 
but not more than $5,000 

(e) more than $5,000 
but not more than $10,000 

(f) more than $10,000 

COLUMN 2 
FEE $ 

10 

25 

50 

75 

100 

250 

Date: 2S" T U L.Y tfS*] 

X^-r^^ 
Rosemary Follett 
Attorney-General 
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