AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

LOTTERIES ACT 1964

DETERMINATION OF FEES 1989

UNDER section 18A of the Lotteries Act 1964 I REVOKE the determination of fees notice of which appeared in Commonwealth Gazette No. S412 on 20 August 1986. I DETERMINE that the fee for the purposes of section 7(1A) of the Act shall be as set out in the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

	COLUMN 1 LIMITATION	COLUMN 2 FEE \$
Lottery for which the prize money is -		
(a)	more than \$400 but not more than \$500	10
(b)	more than \$500 but not more than \$1,000	25
(c)	more than \$1,000 but not more than \$2,000	50
(d)	more than \$2,000 but not more than \$5,000	75
(e)	more than \$5,000 but not more than \$10,000	100
(f)	more than \$10,000	250

Date: 25 JULY 1989

Rosemary Follett Attorney-General

derenary Fallett